n   Popular M9900 Series, proven performance for high impact applications
such as schools, universities and other institutional or commercial buildings,
retrofitting all popular preps
n   Choice of Finishes and Matching Lever Handles:
Satin Stainless US32D & trendy new Matte Black US19
n   Ultra-Durable, heavy-gauge extrusion with
varying device lengths
n   Solid Flush Mounted Panic Protector End Cap

•	Mounting: Machine screws standard. Sex bolts optional.
Order “SNB” for wood or unreinforced metal doors
•	Dogging: Allen-type key furnished
•	Finish: Satin Stainless US32D & trendy new
Matte Black US19 (10B)
•	Outside Trim: Order separately
•	Standard Height: 7’ doors
•	UL listed: ANSI/BHMA Grade 1 Panic Exit Hardware
•	3-Hour Fire Rated
SPECIFICATIONS:
•	Device Head Cover: Zinc alloy
•	Chassis: Steel, plated
•	Mechanism Housing: Extruded aluminum
•	Push Bar Base: Extruded aluminum
•	Touch Plate: Solid
•	Activation: Choice of Key or Thumbturn
ORDERING INFORMATION:
•	M99LD-86/15, US15 Satin Nickel finish with Marks Crescent lever
•	M99LD-92/15, 15 Satin Nickel finish with Marks American lever
•	M99LD-10B, US19 trendy new matte black finish
•	Note for Ordering other options: Use Lockdown Bar prefix M99LD- (lever)/Finish (-option code).
Example: Lockdown Bar with 92 lever, less cylinder, part number would be M99LD-92/15-G3
APPLICATION:
•	For use on single door or pair of doors
•	1 3/4” (44 mm) door thickness standard. Specify thickness other than 1 3/4”
•	RHR or LHR hollow metal, wood and mineral core doors
•	Minimum Stile Width: 3 1/2” (89 mm)
UnlockedLocked
M99LD Series Lockdown Exit Device
M99LD-10B, US19 Matte Black
M9900 VR Exit Device
M8800-10B, US19 Matte Black
365 Bayview Avenue, Amityville, NY 11701 • 1-800-645-9445 • info@marksusa.com • www.marksusa.com
©Napco A704A  11.2023
M8800 Narrow Stile Exit Device
SPECIFICATIONS:
•	Specification: Conforms to ANSI BHMA
A156.3 Grade 1 Exit Device Requirement Standard
ANSI/UL305 Standard for Safety for Panic Hardware
2013 California Building Code Sec. 11B-309.4
•	For Doors: (Please specify when ordering
non standard size doors)
Thickness: Standard 1 3/4”, may fit with door
thickness up to 2”
Width: Standard 36”,
may fit door width 30”
•	Mounting: Furnished Standard with
Wood and Machine Screws
•	Head Cover: Zinc Alloy
•	Chassis: Aluminum
•	Rail Assembly: Heavy Gauge extruded aluminum
with stainless steel on top of touch bar
•	End Cap: Zinc Alloy
•	Hand: Non-handed
•	Latch Bolt: Stainless Steel, 3/4” (18mm) throw
•	Strike: Roller Strike (Stainless Steel)
•	Dogging: Allen Key
(equipped on panic rate devices only)
•	Finish: Satin Stainless US32D & trendy new
Matte Black US19 (10B)
•	Dimension: Touch bar height from finished floor:
41” (1041mm) from center of touch bar.
Touch Bar Projection: Neutral: 3 5/16” (84mm)
Depressed: 2 19/32” (66mm)
Head Cover: LxWxH: 206mm x 76mm x 71mm
Device Length: 34 5/8” (88cm) for 36” door width
46 5/8” (118.5 cm) for 48” door width
MARKS # FUNCTION
M8800 Rim Panic
M8800 - 48 Rim Panic
333 Bayview Avenue, Amityville, NY 11701 • 1.800.645.9445 • info@marksusa.com • www.marksusa.com
Marks USA is a Division of NAPCO. Some preliminary specifications, subject to change without prior notice. Exit Devices